88
Inverted Bucket
IB SeriesSteam Traps
Inverted Bucket Steam Trap Inverted Bucket
Model 1031, 1032, 1033, 1034,
1041, 1042, 1044, 1038S
Sizes 1/2”, 3/4”, 1”, 11/4”, 11/2”
Connections NPT

B
D
How to Order Options: (reference model code chart)
Check Valve (suffix CV)
Built-in Inlet Check Valve is recommended when used on Superheated Steam
Example: IB1032-12-N-125-CV
Thermic Vent (suffix TV)
A Thermic Vent is recommended when using a Bucket Trap on any type of process
application or where the removal of air from the system is critical.
Example: IB1032-12-N-125-TV
Thermic Vent & Check Valve (suffix TCV)
For both Check Valve & Thermic Vent Options use Suffix Code
Example: IB1032-12-N-125-TCV
Blowdown Valve (add B to Model Code)
Blowdown connection is available on Models IB1038S, 1041, 1042 and 1044
Example: IB1041B-13-N-150
(Model IB1041, 3/4” NPT, 150 PSI max operating pressure with
Blowdown & Strainer)
Cross Reference Chart
Tel: 610-495-5131 • Pottstown PA • USA •• www.watsonmcdaniel.com
90
IB SeriesSteam Traps
Inverted Bucket Steam Trap Inverted Bucket
ST
EA
M
 T
R
A
P
S
Conn. Model PMO Weight Cross Ref.
NPT Code PSI lbs Armstrong
1/2” IB1031-12-N-20 20 7 800
3/4” IB1031-13-N-20
1/2” IB1031-12-N-80 80 7 800
3/4” IB1031-13-N-80
1/2” IB1031-12-N-125 125 7 800
3/4” IB1031-13-N-125
1/2” IB1031-12-N-150 150 7 800
3/4” IB1031-13-N-150
1/2” IB1032-12-N-15
3/4” IB1032-13-N-15 15 8 811
1” IB1032-14-N-15
1/2” IB1032-12-N-30
3/4” IB1032-13-N-30 30 8 811
1” IB1032-14-N-30
1/2” IB1032-12-N-70
3/4” IB1032-13-N-70 70 8 811
1” IB1032-14-N-70
1/2” IB1032-12-N-125
3/4” IB1032-13-N-125 125 8 811
1” IB1032-14-N-125
1/2” IB1032-12-N-200
3/4” IB1032-13-N-200 200 8 811
1” IB1032-14-N-200
1/2” IB1032-12-N-250
3/4” IB1032-13-N-250 250 8 811
1” IB1032-14-N-250
1/2” IB1033-12-N-15 15 17 812
3/4” IB1033-13-N-15
1/2” IB1033-12-N-30 30 17 812
3/4” IB1033-13-N-30
1/2” IB1033-12-N-70 70 17 812
3/4” IB1033-13-N-70
1/2” IB1033-12-N-125 125 17 812
3/4” IB1033-13-N-125
1/2” IB1033-12-N-200 200 17 812
3/4” IB1033-13-N-200
1/2” IB1033-12-N-250 250 17 812
3/4” IB1033-13-N-250
3/4” IB1034-13-N-15 15 30 813
1” IB1034-14-N-15